## **Form 604**

## Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme BPM Minerals Ltd

ACN/ARSN 644263516

## 1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Steven Pearce

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on  $\frac{18}{99}$ 

The previous notice was given to the company on  $\frac{11}{09}/\frac{2023}{2023}$ 

The previous notice was dated  $\frac{11}{09}/\frac{2023}{2023}$ 

#### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary Shares	7,135,841	10.82%	4,821,382	7.18%

#### 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of	Person whose	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in	Class and number	Person's votes
change	relevant interest		relation to change (7)	of securities	affected
	changed			affected	
18-Sep-24			\$ 1,611.72	-14,094	7,121,747
18-Sep-24			\$ 56,077.29	-500,000	6,621,747
18-Sep-24			\$ 33,856.84	-300,000	6,321,747
18-Sep-24			\$ 24,424.83	-200,000	6,121,747
18-Sep-24			\$ 29,967.27	-250,000	5,871,747
18-Sep-24			\$ 53,898.98	-400,000	5,471,747
18-Sep-24			\$ 25,971.64	-200,000	5,271,747
18-Sep-24			\$ 13,472.77	-100,000	5,171,747
18-Sep-24			\$ 12,972.77	-100,000	5,071,747
18-Sep-24			\$ 13,244.38	-100,000	4,971,747
18-Sep-24	Steven	Purchase or	\$ 33,750.00	-250,000	4,721,747
9-Sep-24		sale of Shares	\$ 709.54	15,000	4,736,747
3-Sep-24	Pearce	sale of Shares	\$ 799.54	15,000	4,751,747
30-Aug-24			\$ 534.54	10,000	4,761,747
30-Aug-24			\$ 113.10	2,134	4,763,881
28-Aug-24			\$ 352.00	6,400	4,770,281
27-Aug-24			\$ 85.17	1,466	4,771,747
27-Aug-24			\$ 1,434.55	26,000	4,797,747
23-Aug-24			\$ 204.54	4,000	4,801,747
15-Aug-24			\$ 173.52	3,129	4,804,876
12-Aug-24			\$ 96.39	1,785	4,806,661
9-Aug-24			\$ 540.00	10,000	4,816,661
6-Aug-24			\$ 279.18	5,086	4,821,747

6-Aug-24	\$ 564.54	10,000	4,831,747
1-Aug-24	\$ 437.45	8,101	4,839,848
30-Jul-24	\$ 490.39	9,167	4,849,015
22-Jul-24	\$ 514.54	10,000	4,859,015
16-Jul-24	\$ 574.54	10,000	4,869,015
12-Jul-24	\$ 245.76	4,096	4,873,111
11-Jul-24	\$ 435.18	7,154	4,880,265
10-Jul-24	\$ 584.54	10,000	4,890,265
10-Jul-24	\$ 159.96	2,666	4,892,931
9-Jul-24	\$ 594.54	10,000	4,902,931
3-Jul-24	\$ 3,118.14	50,000	4,952,931
4-Jun-24	\$ 554.54	10,000	4,962,931
4-Jun-24	\$ 1,109.09	20,000	4,982,931
21-Mar-24	\$ 2,034.09	25,000	5,007,931
21-Mar-24	\$ 1,071.59	12,500	5,020,431
27-Feb-24	\$ 16,472.77	-150,000	4,870,431
27-Feb-24	\$ 4,179.34	-39,976	4,830,455
12-Jan-24	\$ 1,929.03	26,068	4,856,523
10-Jan-24	\$ 1,236.55	16,000	4,872,523
9-Jan-24	\$ 312.54	4,000	4,876,523
3-Jan-24	\$ 1,284.09	15,000	4,891,523
3-Jan-24	\$ 858.79	10,000	4,901,523
2-Jan-24	\$ 874.54	10,000	4,911,523
20-Dec-23	\$ 918.04	10,500	4,922,023
19-Dec-23	\$ 904.54	10,000	4,932,023
19-Dec-23	\$ 1,645.56	18,500	4,950,523
18-Dec-23	\$ 664.54	7,500	4,958,023
15-Dec-23	\$ 1,029.09	12,000	4,970,023
15-Dec-23	\$ 928.20	11,264	4,981,287
11-Dec-23	\$ 703.42	8,736	4,990,023
11-Dec-23	\$ 737.85	-8,734	4,981,289
1-Dec-23	\$ 1,917.54	21,205	5,002,494
1-Dec-23	\$ 2,033.84	22,250	5,024,744
8-Nov-23	\$ 810.00	10,000	5,034,744
7-Nov-23	\$ 3,070.00	42,387	5,077,131
7-Nov-23	\$ 1,770.97	23,932	5,101,063
3-Nov-23	\$ 219.71	2,969	5,104,032
2-Nov-23	\$ 1,045.09	14,000	5,118,032
29-Sep-23	\$ 902.01	10,684	5,128,716
27-Sep-23	\$ 420.00	5,000	5,133,716
26-Sep-23	\$ 367.08	4,316	5,138,032
26-Sep-23	\$ 4,432.79	52,044	5,190,076
25-Sep-23	\$ 1,104.55	12,500	5,202,576
14-Sep-23	\$ 606.85	6,896	5,209,472
13-Sep-23	\$ 1,574.48	17,789	5,227,261
13-Sep-23	\$ 2,002.05	23,500	5,250,761
13-Sep-23	\$ 307.14	3,560	5,254,321
12-Sep-23	\$ 2,126.65	24,211	5,278,532
12-Sep-23	\$ 854.54	10,000	5,288,532
12-Sep-23	\$ 2,223.24	25,450	5,313,982
			5,309,482
			4,821,382

# 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Steven Pearce	Steven Pearce	Steven Pearce	Registered Holder	4,821,382	4,821,382

# 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Not applicable	

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Steven Pearce	08-04, 479 RIVER VALLEY ROAD, SINGAPORE 248364 SGP

## Signature

print name Steve Pearce capacity Individual

sign here date 20/09/2024

#### **DIRECTIONS**

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.